0 S S 7300 N. Broadway Extension Oklahoma City 73116
PO Box 14590 Oklahoma City 73113

Phone: 405-840-1116 Fax: 405-840-9559
OKLAHOMA SECONDARY SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION
David Jackson, Executive Director « Assistants: Amy Cassell - Mike Plunkett - Todd Goolsby * Mike Whaley * David Glover

TO: Principal/Academic Coach

FROM: Todd Goolsby, Assistant Director

RE: Academic Bowl - Regional Assignments
DATE: October 24, 2016

Below you will find the tournament bracket for the Class A-2A-3A-4A Regional Academic Bowl Tournament. The
regional tournament will be held on Saturday, November 12, 2016. Please forward this information to your academic
coach.

I. GENERAL INFORMATION FOR ALL SCHOOLS

A. The pairings for each regional were determined by the scoring averages achieved by each team in the seeding
districts. If team(s) do not attend the regional tournament, their position on the bracket should be treated as
a bye.

B. Four teams (champion, runner-up, third and fourth place finishers) will advance to the area tournament.

C. Each school participating in the regional tournament shall provide a timer or a scorekeeper to
work the tournament. If the school attends a tournament without a trained student or adult
volunteer, the team will forfeit that round.

D. A first place plaque will be awarded to the regional champion.

E. If your team is not competing in the regional tournament, please contact the host school.

F. Refer to the 2016-2017 OSSAA Academic Bowl Competition Manual for further information.

G. If you know of a chief judge or moderator who is doing an outstanding job and would like to recommend
them to officiate the state academic tournament, return the coaches recommendation form to the OSSAA

office no later than November 21, 2016. The form is located on the OSSAA website at www.ossaa.com, click
on non-athletic, and then click on Academic Bowl.

II. GENERAL INFORMATION - HOST SCHOOLS

A. Tt is the responsibility of the regional tournament site manager to employ chief judges and moderators. They,
as well as the site manager, will be paid $50.00 for the tournament by the OSSAA.

B. Questions will be shipped via UPS on Monday, November 7, 2016. DO NOT open questions until the day of
the tournament.

C. Please email or fax (405-840-9559) the result sheet and score sheets immediately after the
competition. Please have your judges, moderators and site manager address the enclosed envelopes along
with the claim form for payment. Mail the regional results, questions, team/individual record sheets, expense
claim form and moderator/judge envelopes to the OSSAA office by Wednesday, November 16, 2016.

NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the time schedule from what is shown on the bracket,
he or she must have written confirmation from all schools involved concerning the time change.



REGIONAL TOURNAMENTS

GENERAL INFORMATION

. The Regional Academic Bowl Tournaments will be held on Saturday,
November 12, 2016 for Classes 4A, 3A, 2A and A.

. The sites for the regional tournaments have been selected and are included
in this mailing.

. The pairings for each regional will be determined by the scoring averages
achieved by each team in the seeding districts. If teams do not attend the
regional tournament, their position on the bracket should be treated as a bye.

. Four teams (champion, runner-up, third and fourth place finishers) will
advance to the area tournament.

. Each school participating in the regional tournament will provide a timer or a
scorekeeper to work the tournament. If the school attends a tournament
without a trained student or adult volunteer, the team will forfeit that round.
One person may perform either duty, but must be trained as timer and
scorer.

. The brackets for the regional tournament will be released on October 28,
2016.

. It is the responsibility of the regional tournament site manager to employ
chief judges and moderators. They, as well as the site manager, will be paid
$50.00 for the tournament by the OSSAA. (See the tournament schedule on
pages 13 and 14 of the Academic Manual.)

NOTE: If your school has been selected as a site for a regional tournament,
you should begin making your plans now (See page 11 of the Academic
Manual, Hosting a Tournament). Please return the site confirmation sheet to
the OSSAA office with the street address and person responsible for receiving
the questions and trophies.

. Questions will be shipped via UPS on November 7, 2016

. Return all regional results and questions to the OSSAA office by Wednesday,
November 17, 2016.



REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 12,2016

THIRD PLACE

CLASS A
HARDESTY
HARDESTY
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
FELT
ROUND 1A Winner 1A
FARGO
ROUND 4A Winner 4A
YARBROUGH
YARBROUGH
BYE
ROUND 2B Winner 2B
FT. SUPPLY
FT. SUPPLY ROUND 5A
BYE
BOISE CITY REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
BOISE CITY To Area
BYE
ROUND 2C Winner 2C
BEAVER
BEAVER
BYE
ROUND 4B Winner 4B
SHATTUCK
ROUND 1B Winner 1B
FORGAN
ROUND 2D Winner 2D
VICI
VICI
BYE
BYE
Loser 1A
ROUND 3A
Loser 1A Winner 3A
Loser 2D
BYE Winner 4C
BYE ROUND 4C
ROUND 5B Winner 5B
BYE Loser 2C
Loser 2C Loser 4A
BYE
BYE ROUND 6
Loser 4B
BYE Loser 2B
Loser 2B ROUND 5C Winner 5C
Loser 1B ROUND 4D
Loser 1B Winner 4D
ROUND 3B
BYE Winner 3B
Loser 2A

3 and 4™ Place Teams

Advance to Area

TIME SCHEDULE
-Using 4 Rooms-
(without lunch break)

11:00 - 11:40
11:45-12:25
12:30 - 1:10
1:15- 1:55

2:00 - 2:40

2:45 - 3:25

3:30 - 4:10
4:15— 4:55

8:00 — 11:00 a.m.

Round 1
Round 2

Round 3
Round 4

Round 5
Round 6

Round 7
Round 8

OFFICIALS PREVIEW
QUESTIONS

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all schools

involved concerning the time change



REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 12, 2016

CLASS A
REGION 2
AT: LEEDEY
LEEDEY
LEEDEY
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
HAMMON
ROUND 1A Winner 1A
FREEDOM
ROUND 4A Winner 4A
ERICK
ERICK
BYE
ROUND 2B Winner 2B
ARAPAHO-BUTLER
ARAPAHO-BUTLER ROUND 5A
BYE
CHEYENNE REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
CHEYENNE To Area
TIME SCHEDULE
BYE -Using 4 Rooms-
ROUND 2C Winner 2C (without lunch break)
SHARON-MUTUAL
11:00 - 11:40 Round 1
ROUND 1B Winner 1B 11:45 - 12:25 Round 2
12:30 - 1:10 Round 3
ALINE-CLEO 1:15- 1:55 Round 4
ROUND 4B Winner 4B 2:00 - 2:40 Round 5
REYDON 2:45 - 3:25 Round 6
3:30 - 4:10 Round 7
ROUND 1C Winner 1C 4:15 - 4:55 Round 8
8:00 — 11:00 a.m. OFFICIALS PREVIEW
SWEETWATER QUESTIONS
ROUND 2D Winner 2D
SENTINEL
SENTINEL
BYE
BYE
Loser 1A
ROUND 3A
Loser 1A Winner 3A
Loser 2D
BYE Winner 4C
BYE ROUND 4C
ROUND 5B Winner 5B
BYE Loser 2C
Loser 2C Loser 4A
BYE
Loser 1B ROUND 6 THIRD PLACE
ROUND 3B 34 and 4" Place
Loser 4B Teams
Loser 1B Winner 3B Advance to Area
Loser 2B ROUND 5C Winner 5C
Loser 1C ROUND 4D
Loser 1C Winner 4D
ROUND 3C
BYE Winner 3C
Loser 2A

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all schools
involved concerning the time change



REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 12,2016

THIRD PLACE

CLASS A
DRUMMOND
DRUMMOND
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
WAYNOKA
ROUND 1A Winner 1A
CALUMET
ROUND 4A Winner 4A
DEER CREEK (LAMONT)
DEER CREEK (LAMONT)
BYE
ROUND 2B Winner 2B
OKEENE
OKEENE ROUND 5A
BYE
MEDFORD REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
MEDFORD To Area
BYE
ROUND 2C Winner 2C
LOMEGA
ROUND 1B Winner 1B
TIMBERLAKE
ROUND 4B Winner 4B
CIMARRON
ROUND 1C Winner 1C
POND CREEK-HUNTER
ROUND 2D Winner 2D
KREMLIN-HILLSDALE
KREMLIN-HILLSDALE
BYE
BYE
Loser 1A
ROUND 3A
Loser 1A Winner 3A
Loser 2D
BYE Winner 4C
BYE ROUND 4C
ROUND 5B Winner 5B
BYE Loser 2C
Loser 2C Loser 4A
BYE
Loser 1B ROUND 6
ROUND 3B
Loser 4B
Loser 1B Winner 3B
Loser 2B ROUND 5C Winner 5C
Loser 1C ROUND 4D
Loser 1C Winner 4D
ROUND 3C
BYE Winner 3C
Loser 2A

3 and 4™ Place Teams

Advance to Area

TIME SCHEDULE
-Using 4 Rooms-
(without lunch break)

11:00 - 11:40
11:45-12:25
12:30 - 1:10
1:15- 1:55

2:00 - 2:40

2:45 - 3:25

3:30 - 4:10
4:15 - 4:55

8:00 — 11:00 a.m.

Round 1
Round 2

Round 3
Round 4

Round 5
Round 6

Round 7
Round 8

OFFICIALS PREVIEW
QUESTIONS

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all schools

involved concerning the time change



REGION 4

AT: GERONIMO

CORN BIBLE ACADEMY

CORN BIBLE ACADEMY

REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 12,2016

CLASS A

THIRD PLACE

BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
GERONIMO
ROUND 1A Winner 1A
TIPTON
ROUND 4A Winner 4A
MT. VIEW-GOTEBO
ROUND 1B Winner 1B
GRACEMONT
ROUND 2B Winner 2B
INDIAHOMA
INDIAHOMA
ROUND 5A
BYE
CEMENT REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
CEMENT To Area
BYE ROUND 2C
Winner 2C
VERDEN
ROUND 1C Winner 1C
GRANDFIELD ROUND 4B
Winner 4B
GRANITE
ROUND 1D Winner 1D
ROUND 2D
LOOKEBA-SICKLES
Winner 2D
BIG PASTURE
BIG PASTURE
BYE
BYE
Loser 1A
ROUND 3A
Loser 1A Winner 3A
Loser 2D
Loser 1B ROUND 4C Winner 4C
Loser 1B
ROUND 3B ROUND 5B Winner 5B
BYE Winner 3B
Loser 2C Loser 4A
BYE ROUND 6
Loser 1C
ROUND 3C
Loser 4B
Loser 1C Winner 3C
Loser 2B ROUND 5C Winner 5C
Loser 1D ROUND 4D
Loser 1D Winner 4D
ROUND 3D
BYE Winner 3D
Loser 2A

3 and 4™ Place Teams

Advance to Area

TIME SCHEDULE
-Using 4 Rooms-
(without lunch break)

11:00 - 11:40
11:45-12:25
12:30 - 1:10
1:15- 1:55

2:00 - 2:40

2:45 - 3:25

3:30 - 4:10
4:15— 4:55

8:00 — 11:00 a.m.

Round 1
Round 2

Round 3
Round 4

Round 5
Round 6

Round 7
Round 8

OFFICIALS PREVIEW
QUESTIONS

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all schools
involved concerning the time change.



REGION 5

AT: COVINGTON-DOUGLAS

COVINGTON-DOUGLAS

COVINGTON-DOUGLAS

REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 12,2016

CLASS A

THIRD PLACE

BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
VARNUM
ROUND 1A Winner 1A
SASAKWA
ROUND 4A Winner 4A
MOSS
MOSS
BYE
ROUND 2B Winner 2B
MULHALL-ORLANDO
MULHALL-ORLANDO
BYE
ROUND 5A
CALVIN REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
CALVIN To Area
BYE
ROUND 2C Winner 2C
NEW LIMA
NEW LIMA
BYE ROUND 4B
Winner 4B
EARLSBORO
EARLSBORO
BYE
ROUND 2D Winner 2D
PADEN
PADEN
BYE
BYE
Loser 1A
ROUND 3A
Loser 1A Winner 3A
Loser 2D
BYE ROUND 4C Winner 4C
BYE
ROUND 5B Winner 5B
BYE Loser 2C
Loser 2C Loser 4A
BYE
BYE ROUND 6
Loser 4B
BYE Loser 2B
Loser 2B ROUND 5C Winner 5C
BYE ROUND 4D
BYE Winner 4D
BYE Loser 2A
Loser 2A

3 and 4™ Place Teams

Advance to Area

TIME SCHEDULE
-Using 4 Rooms-
(without lunch break)

11:00 - 11:40
11:45-12:25
12:30 - 1:10

1:15- 1:55

2:00 - 2:40

2:45 - 3:25

3:30 - 4:10

4:15— 4:55

8:00 — 11:00 a.m.

Round 1
Round 2

Round 3
Round 4

Round 5
Round 6

Round 7
Round 8

OFFICIALS PREVIEW
QUESTIONS

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all schools
involved concerning the time change.



REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 12, 2016

CLASS A

THIRD PLACE

REGENT PREP
REGENT PREP
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
OK SCHOOL FOR BLIND
ROUND 1A Winner 1A
CAMERON
ROUND 4A Winner 4A
WILSON (HENRYETTA)
WILSON (HENRYETTA)
BYE
ROUND 2B Winner 2B
INDIANOLA
INDIANOLA
BYE
ROUND 5A
SCHULTER REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
SCHULTER To Area
BYE
ROUND 2C Winner 2C
BOKOSHE
BOKOSHE
BYE ROUND 4B
Winner 4B
MASON
MASON
BYE
ROUND 2D Winner 2D
WEBBERS FALLS
WEBBERS FALLS
BYE
BYE
Loser 1A
ROUND 3A
Loser 1A Winner 3A
Loser 2D
BYE ROUND 4C Winner 4C
BYE
ROUND 5B Winner 5B
BYE Loser 2C
Loser 2C Loser 4A
BYE
BYE ROUND 6
Loser 4B
BYE Loser 2B
Loser 2B ROUND 5C Winner 5C
BYE ROUND 4D
BYE Winner 4D
BYE Loser 2A
Loser 2A

3 and 4™ Place Teams

Advance to Area

TIME SCHEDULE
-Using 4 Rooms-
(without lunch break)

11:00 - 11:40 Round 1
11:45 -12:25 Round 2
12:30 - 1:10 Round 3
1:15- 1:55 Round 4
2:00 - 2:40 Round 5
2:45 - 3:25 Round 6
3:30 - 4:10 Round 7
4:15 - 4:55 Round 8
8:00 — 11:00 a.m.  OFFICIALS PREVIEW

QUESTIONS

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all schools

involved concerning the time change.



REGION 7
AT: WAPANUCKA

ROFF

REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 12, 2016

CLASS A

THIRD PLACE

ROFF
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
FOX
ROUND 1A Winner 1A
TUPELO
ROUND 4A Winner 4A
ALEX
ALEX
BYE
ROUND 2B Winner 2B
WAPANUCKA
WAPANUCKA
BYE
ROUND 5A
SPRINGER REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
SPRINGER To Area
BYE
ROUND 2C Winner 2C
PAOLI
PAOLI
BYE ROUND 4B
Winner 4B
MILBURN
ROUND 1B Winner 1B
TURNER
ROUND 2D Winner 2D
COLEMAN
COLEMAN
BYE
BYE
Loser 1A
ROUND 3A
Loser 1A Winner 3A
Loser 2D
BYE ROUND 4C Winner 4C
BYE
ROUND 5B Winner 5B
BYE Loser 2C
Loser 2C Loser 4A
BYE
BYE ROUND 6
Loser 4B
BYE Loser 2B
Loser 2B ROUND 5C Winner 5C
Loser 1B ROUND 4D
Loser 1B Winner 4D
ROUND 3B
BYE Winner 3B
Loser 2A

3 and 4™ Place Teams

Advance to Area

TIME SCHEDULE
-Using 4 Rooms-
(without lunch break)

11:00 - 11:40
11:45-12:25
12:30 - 1:10
1:15- 1:55

2:00 - 2:40

2:45 - 3:25

3:30 - 4:10
4:15— 4:55

8:00 — 11:00 a.m.

Round 1
Round 2

Round 3
Round 4

Round 5
Round 6

Round 7
Round 8

OFFICIALS PREVIEW
QUESTIONS

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all schools
involved concerning the time change.



REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 12,2016

THIRD PLACE

CLASS A
SMITHVILLE
SMITHVILLE
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
BATTIEST
ROUND 1A Winner 1A
BUFFALO VALLEY
ROUND 4A Winner 4A
PANOLA
PANOLA
BYE
ROUND 2B Winner 2B
KIOWA
KIOWA ROUND 5A
BYE
RED OAK REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
RED OAK To Area
BYE
ROUND 2C Winner 2C
PITTSBURG
ROUND 1B Winner 1B
CANEY
ROUND 4B Winner 4B
BENNINGTON
ROUND 1C Winner 1C
LEFLORE
ROUND 2D Winner 2D
BOSWELL
BOSWELL
BYE
BYE
Loser 1A
ROUND 3A
Loser 1A Winner 3A
Loser 2D
BYE Winner 4C
BYE ROUND 4C
ROUND 5B Winner 5B
BYE Loser 2C
Loser 2C Loser 4A
BYE
Loser 1B ROUND 6
ROUND 3B
Loser 4B
Loser 1B Winner 3B
Loser 2B ROUND 5C Winner 5C
Loser 1C ROUND 4D
Loser 1C Winner 4D
ROUND 3C
BYE Winner 3C
Loser 2A

3 and 4™ Place Teams

Advance to Area

TIME SCHEDULE
-Using 4 Rooms-
(without lunch break)

11:00 - 11:40
11:45-12:25
12:30 - 1:10
1:15- 1:55

2:00 - 2:40

2:45 - 3:25

3:30 - 4:10
4:15— 4:55

8:00 — 11:00 a.m.

Round 1
Round 2

Round 3
Round 4

Round 5
Round 6

Round 7
Round 8

OFFICIALS PREVIEW
QUESTIONS

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all schools

involved concerning the time change



